

Moved by Hagedorn

Seconded by Wills

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 141

AMENDMENT TO THE BILL

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, following line 8, insert:

3 "SECTION 1. LEGISLATIVE INTENT. It is the intent of the Legislature
4 that this act is intended to be used to discourage actions such as texting,
5 "webbing" and e-mailing while operating a motor vehicle."

6 AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

7 On page 1, in line 9, delete "SECTION 1" and insert: "SECTION 2"; delete
8 lines 14 and 15, and insert: "tracted or otherwise fail to exercise due care.
9 This section does not prohibit the use of"; in line 18, delete "other than"
10 and insert: "or"; and in line 21, following "(\$75.00)." insert: "A viola-
11 tion of the provisions of this section where property damage or injury to any
12 person occurs shall be a misdemeanor punishable by a fine of not more than
13 three hundred dollars (\$300) and imprisonment of up to ninety (90) days in
14 jail, or both such fine and imprisonment."

15 CORRECTION TO TITLE

16 On page 1, in line 2, following "ROAD;" insert: "TO PROVIDE LEGISLATIVE
17 INTENT; AND"; in line 6, following "FOR" delete "AN INFRAC-"; and in line 7,
18 delete "TION AND FIXED PENALTY" and insert: "PENALTIES".